
X 

2 

CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION 
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 
4330 EAST WEST HWY 
ROOM 517 
BETHESDA MD 20814 

(No .• _ 

ST LOUIS CHILDRENS HOSPITAL 
ATTN JANE ZBINDEN 
1 CHILDRENS PLACE 
PL-20 
SAINT LOUIS MO 63110-1002 

o The above numbared lIlIicHlllion it am.,.,gecj •• Ht faith In Item 14. The hour InI clio.. speciIIed for ~pI of 011.,. 0 I. extended. 0 I. I'KII _ndIId. 


Oller. mullllCllnoWl8dge ..ce\pt of thI. amandln.,1 prlOf' to the hoI6 end date .pecllled in the IOIIcitMIon or .. emended. by one of the following methode: (e) By compleltlg 

Item. 8 end IS. In1l1Ihlntng cop.e of the amendment; (b) By ed<nowIedgino __Ipt of Ihl••mendment on each capy of \he offer .ubmilted; or (e) By 


counl)'. _ _ ZIP CoR} 

.epe...t, litter or teiegnlm which lnekld... ,..,....nCllo thIlOliciIlIIion and amW'ldmanl runb..... FAILURE OF YOUR ACI<NO'M.EDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 

THE PlACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT Of' OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESUlT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Nby 

yinUII of 'hi. emendment you delil1llo change 1111 offw "reedy .ubmllled, ouch ehenge may be ..- by telegram or _. proYided each leIegtwn or latter m..... 

reflranCI to the IOIicbllon end \hI. ""'8IIdment. and I. rceived p;or \0 the ,,*,ing hour end dlle opeeified. 


12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (W,.q1i1Wd) Net Increase: $7,797.75 
0100A11DPS 2011 1117900000 EXFM004310 252EO 

13. THIlITEM ONLY APPUE. 10 MOOIRCAOON OF CONntACTSIOROERI. IT MeDlRE. THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. A. DESCIU8eD IN ITEM t4. 

CtlECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authotily) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 
ORDER NO. IN ITEM lOA. 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (su'" as "'anges In paying oIIIce. 
8pp1Oprialion da". BIt:.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY Of' FAR 43.1 03(b). 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AU MUK" T ur: 

D. OlliER (Sp#lCiTy type... 1100 authOllty) 

UNILATERAL MODIFICATION, FAR 43.103(b) 
!.IMPORTANT: Conlredor !ill. not, 0. ~nod 10 Iign lhiadoc:l.men\ InIlIIIlI'n 0 copl.. '" \he Illulng aIIIce. 

14. DESCRIJ'TION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICAnoN (Organized by VCF sedJon hHdillflS, indudillfl soJjQlGonlcontraet subjeCt",.1ter ,.".,. l'e8sib!e.) 

DUNS Nurnber:4'B ' 

HOSPITAL ID# K042042 


Modification No. 0004 adjusts the quantity of surveillance reports for FY-2011. 


ITEM #4 is changed as follows: (see page 2). 


For FY-2011 the total amount of this contract is increased by $7,797.75, from $9,413.00 to 

$17,210.75. 


Continued ... 

Except .. provided herein. elilarm. end eonciIiono of lIle dOCUTlenl ,eferaneed in Ilem 9A or lOA... hel1ll0f0re changed, ,."e"" unehqed 8I'Id In fUll force end efee1. 

lSA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or Prim) us.... NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Tn» Of Print) 

Doris B. Kessler 
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 1SC. D...TE SIGNED 

NSN 76010-01·1 52~70 
PrlYiou. ed~ion unUUble 

lSC. DATE SIGNED 

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) 
PrelCt1bed by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 

http:17,210.75
http:9,413.00
http:7,797.75
http:7,797.75


2 
· REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

CONllNUAnON SHEET CPSC-N-IO-003310004 

NAME 01' OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

ST LOUIS CHILDRENS HOSPITAL 

ITEM NO. 

(A) 

SUPPLIES/SERVICES 

(8) 

QUANTITY
(C) 

~NJT 
(D) 

UNJTPRICE 

(El 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

0004 

TOTAL QTY FOR ITEM 14: 6,075/EA 

Change Item 0004 to read as follows(amount shown 
is the obligated amount): 

NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY 
REPORTS. 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED 
AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. 

2775 lEA 2.81 7,797.75 

OPTIONAL FORM :l3I (WI) 
SjiorI_DyGS.\ 
FAIl (4' CFR) 53. no 


